
MISCELLANEOUS TEXT  (FEC Form 99)

***************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

 

 

 

 

CARLOS CURBELO CONGRESS
Committee ID# C00546846

In response to Issues in RFAI - REFERENCE: AMENDED OCTOBER QUARTERLY REPORT (08/07/2014 - 09/30/2014)
RECEIVED 11/19/2014

Please find our answers to the questions contained in the above referenced RFAI; for ease of reference, where possible,
we have used the numbering sequence used in the RFAI:
1.Excessive Contributions reported on report and filed 10/28/14:
•Curbelo, Teresita – The campaign received 3 checks from her and her husband, Carlos Lino Curbelo totaling $10,400 ––
$7800 was accidently attributed to Teresita Curbelo and $2600 to Carlos Leno Curbelo. Copies of checks have been
included –  $2,600 has been reclassified to her husband Carlos Lino Curbelo.  Item has been corrected in latest
amendment.
           •Fanjul, Jose & Fanjul Jr., Jose- father and son with the same address, item does not need to corrected.
           •Leyva, Giraldo, & Leyva, Giraldo - father and son with different addresses – item does not need to
corrected.
           •Ortiz, Hector P., $2600 was from his son Hector Ortiz and $900 was from Hector P. Ortiz, copies of checks
included.  Item has been corrected in latest amendment.
           •Pelaez, Pedro- $200 dollars has been attributed to his wife Cynthia Pelaez. Item has been corrected in
latest amendment.
           •Santos, Juan Carlos- Improper election designation. Item has been corrected in latest amendment.
          •Publix Super Market- Improper election designation. Item has been corrected in amendment
2.Primary Contributions after 8/26/2014
            •Improper  election period designation, contributions have been corrected to reflect proper election period
in latest amendment.
3.Missing Employers
            •Items have been corrected/required information provided in latest amendment;                    most of
the missing information was properly reported on original filed report but were left off the amendment filed on
10.28.2014 due to software issue.
4.Improper PAC names
            •Items have been corrected in latest amendment.
5.Payroll
             •Items have been corrected in latest amendment.
6.Memo Description
             •Changed “production cost? to  “commercial production cost? reflected in latest amendment.
7.Memo Items were reported on original report filed 10/15/14 and were omitted from amendment dated 10/28/14:
             •Due to previously mentioned software issues, memo items that were included in the original report filed
on 10.15.2014 were left off the amendment filed on 10.28.2014, Items have been corrected in latest amendment.
8.In the process of converting our data from the state provided campaign reporting software to the Aristotle Campaign
Manager software, the data was corrupted resulting in the improper reporting of contributions in our October quarterly
report.  We became aware of the discrepancy, researched the issues, corrected the underlying data and filed an amended
report on 10/28/14. Below please find a listing of the contribution that resulted in the improper reporting on original
report filed on 10/15/14:

Corrupted Data Fixed in Amended Report 10/28/14 – Difference of $52,875 included in Amended report:
Corrupted Data Fixed w/Amended Report 10/28/14
                                          Trx Amount - ($) as            Trx Amount - ($) as
                                           Reported  10/15/14       Amend 10/28/14          DIFF.
=============            ====================   ==================     ===========
Williams, JAMES                       2,600                           5,200                      (2,600)

12/02/2014 23 : 40Image# 14952705360

PAGE 1 / 5



MISCELLANEOUS TEXT  (FEC Form 99)

***************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

 

 

 

 

GALBUT, RUSSELL                       1,000                           3,000                       (2,000)
Fortun, Silvia                        1,000                                                               (1,000)
DeVos, Helen J.                       8,000                            9,000                       (1,000)
Casas, Alexander                                                                100                          (100)
Dolan-Heitlinger, John                                                        100                          (100)
Silva, Alvaro                                1,525                              1,600                            (75)
Rodriguez, Lorenzo                            875                                850                               25

Noa, Ana                                            150
150
Padreda, Jeanette                             450                                250                             200
HALLIBURTON, JASON                  1,500                                                           1,500
WOLDERNBERG, JORGE           2,000                                                           2,000
Allen West Guardian Fund                                                5,000               (5,000)
ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT                                                5,000               (5,000)
Prosperity Action, INC                                                        5,000               (5,000)
R.O.S.K.AM. PAC                                                                5,000               (5,000)
Republican Main Street PAC                                                5,000               (5,000)
FCC Pac                                                                                2,500               (2,500)
New Pioneers PAC                                                                2,500               (2,500)
NFIB Safe Trust                                                                2,500               (2,500)
First Principles Fund                                                        2,000               (2,000)
IPHFHA PAC                                                                        2,000               (2,000)
Price for Congress                                                                2,000               (2,000)
Ros-Lehtinen for Congress                                                2,000               (2,000)
SCALISE FOR CONGRESS                                                2,000               (2,000)
Walter for Congress                                                                2,000               (2,000)
Dr. Brian Babin for Congress                                                1,000               (1,000)
ICE PAC                                                                                 1,000               (1,000)
NSSF                                                                                 1,000               (1,000)
Rothfus for Congress Inc                                                         1,000               (1,000)
Speak Up America                                                                 1,000               (1,000)
The Good Fund                                                                  1,000               (1,000)
Hispanic 100 Fed Pac                                                            500                  (500)
ROTHFUS FOR CONGRESS INC   1,000                                                           1,000
Unitimized items                       9,830                                  9,705                     125
==========                    ================                ===============         =========
TOTAL                                   $28,930                     $81,805

12/02/2014 23 : 40Image# 14952705361

PAGE 2 / 5



MISCELLANEOUS TEXT  (FEC Form 99)

***************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

 

 

 

 

       ($52,875)

Organizations Erroneously Reported as Individuals - (SA11AI) on Original Report Filed 10/15/14 and corrected on amended
report 10/28/14:
Organization Reported as Individuals - (SA11AI) on Original Report Filed 10/15/14 and corrected 10/28
                                          Trx Amount - ($) as            Trx Amount - ($) as
                                           Reported  10/15/14       Amend 10/28/14          DIFF.
=============            ====================   ==================     ===========
AFIT-PAC                                            5,000                          5,000
  0
AMERICAN CONSERVATIVE
UNION PAC ACCOUNT                    1,000                         1,000                                0
ANDY FOR CONGRESS
CAMAPAIGN ACCT                              1,000                  1,000                                0
Badlands PAC                                      1,000                  1,000                                      0
Conservative Opportunity Leadership
& Enterprise PAC                              2,000                   2,000                                0
CONSERVATIVE ROUNTABLE      1,000                   1,000                                0
IPAA                                                      2,000                    2,000
0
KOCHPAC                                      5,000                    5,000                                    0
   MORE CONSERVATIVE PAC                 2,000                    2,000                                  0
PIONEER PAC                                       5,000                    5,000                                0
PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS, INC.
ASSOCIATES PAC                                6,000                     6,000                                0
REPUBLICAN JEWISH
COALITION POL PAC                       5,000                     5,000                                0
RON DESAINTS FOR US
CONGRESS ACCOUNT                       1,000                     1,000                                0
ROTHFUS FOR
CONGRESS INC INC                       1,000                     1,000                                0
SAWTOOTH PAC                                1,000                     1,000                                0
Supporting Conservatives
of Today & Tomorrow PAC                1,000                     1,000                                0
The Home Depot INC. PAC                 2,000                       2,000                                0
=============                            ===============             ============      ========
TOTAL                                                $42,000                    $42,000                $         0

Individuals contributors corrected in Amended Report 10/28/14:
Individuals
                                          Trx Amount - ($) as            Trx Amount - ($) as
                                           Reported  10/15/14       Amend 10/28/14                DIFF.
=============            ====================   ==================     ===========
Williams, JAMES                         2,600                         5,200                      (2,600)
GALBUT, RUSSELL                         1,000                         3,000                      (2,000)
Fortun, Silvia                                                                  1,000                      (1,000)
DeVos, Helen J.                         8,000                         9,000                      (1,000)
Casas, Alexander                                                             100                         (100)
Dolan-Heitlinger, John                                                    100                         (100)
Silva, Alvaro                                  1,525

12/02/2014 23 : 40Image# 14952705362

PAGE 3 / 5



MISCELLANEOUS TEXT  (FEC Form 99)

***************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

 

 

 

 

       1,600                           (75)
Rodriguez, Lorenzo                             875                            850                              25
Noa, Ana                                             150
150
Padreda, Jeanette                             450                            250                            200
HALLIBURTON, JASON                  1,500                                                         1,500
WOLDERNBERG, JORGE          2,000                                                          2,000
===========                    =================          ================       ==========
TOTAL                                      $18,100                       $21,100                     ($3,000)

PAC's & Org. contributions corrected on Amended Report 10/28/14:
PAC's & Org. ($) Added to Amended Report 10/28
                                               Trx Amount - ($) as        Trx Amount - ($) as
                                                Reported  10/15/14       Amend 10/28/14          DIFF.
=============             ====================   ==================     ===========
Allen West Guardian Fund                                       5,000                       (5,000)
ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT                                       5,000                       (5,000)
Prosperity Action, INC                                                5,000                       (5,000)
R.O.S.K.AM. PAC                                                        5,000                       (5,000)
Republican Main Street PAC                                        5,000                       (5,000)
FCC Pac                                                                        2,500                       (2,500)
New Pioneers PAC                                                        2,500                       (2,500)
NFIB Safe Trust                                                        2,500                       (2,500)
First Principles Fund                                                 2,000                       (2,000)
IPHFHA PAC                                                                 2,000                       (2,000)
Price for Congress                                                          2,000                       (2,000)
Ros-Lehtinen for Congress                                         2,000                       (2,000)
SCALISE FOR CONGRESS                                          2,000                       (2,000)
Walter for Congress                                                          2,000                       (2,000)
Dr. Brian Babin for Congress                                          1,000                       (1,000)
ICE PAC                                                                          1,000                       (1,000)
NSSF                                                                           1,000                       (1,000)
Rothfus for Congress Inc                                                    1,000                       (1,000)
Speak Up America                                                            1,000                       (1,000)
The Good Fund                                                            1,000                       (1,000)
Hispanic 100 Fed Pac                                                        500                          (500)
========             ====================              ===============     =============
TOTAL                          $             0                                $51,000                   ($51,000)

PAC's & Org. ($) Deleted from Amended Report 10/28Trx Amount - ($) as Reported
                                                Trx Amount - ($) as        Trx Amount - ($) as

12/02/2014 23 : 40Image# 14952705363

PAGE 4 / 5



MISCELLANEOUS TEXT  (FEC Form 99)

***************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

 

 

 

 

        Reported  10/15/14       Amend 10/28/14          DIFF.
=============             ====================   ==================     ===========
ROTHFUS FOR
CONGRESS INC INC          1,000                                                                 1,000
Unitimized items                  9,830                              9,705                                     125
========             ====================              ===============     =============
TOTAL                              $10,830                           $9,705                                $1,125

12/02/2014 23 : 40Image# 14952705364

PAGE 5 / 5


